
     

 

     Wilson Middle School 
                               2019-2020 

                                             (TENTATIVE- ALL activities are subject to change) 

 

 
     

Mon.   Aug. 26  7th and 8th grade packet pick up 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM (through August 30th) 

 

Wed.   Aug. 28  6th grade AND New Student Orientation (A-K 9:00 - 10:30 AM and L-Z 12:30 – 2:00 PM) 

 

Tues.  Sept. 3  Students report to school at 7:50 AM for their first day of instruction  

    Half- day, staff professional development-dismiss at 11:28 AM 
     

Wed.   Sept. 4  “Back-to-School Night” 6:30 PM. (You will begin the evening in your child’s first hour) 

         

Tues.  Sept. 10  Fall Pictures 

  

Wed.   Sept. 11  Fundraiser Kickoff  

 

Mon.  Sept. 16  Begin accepting deposit for 8th grade class trip – NO CASH ACCEPTED-CHECK OR MONEY   

                                                         ORDER ONLY- made payable to WORLD STRIDES $200.00 

 

Wed.   Sept. 25  Fundraiser Collection 

 

Tue.   Oct.1   8th grade Band/Orchestra Fanfare @ RHS 5:00 PM (students report to RHS @ 4:15 PM) 

 

Fri.   Oct. 4  Half- day- District, staff professional development-dismiss at 11:28 AM 

 

Fri.   Oct. 4  PBIS kickoff Assembly  

 

Fri.   Oct. 4  1st Principal's Advisory Meeting 8:15 AM (after morning announcements) 

 

Fri.   Oct. 4   Q1 Half-way point (Check Parent Portal regularly… NO progress reports are given out                   

                                                           since we have Parent Portal) 

 

Mon.   Oct 7  MANDATORY 8th grade trip Parent Meeting – 6:30 PM 

 

Mon.   Oct. 14  Picture re-take day 

 

Thurs.  Oct. 24  Half day for students (11:28 AM release) - Parent Conferences in the afternoon & evening 

    (Open Forum Procedure… therefore, no appointment necessary) 

 

Thurs.   Oct 24  Tentative cookie dough fundraiser delivery 

 

Fri.   Nov. 1  Principal's Advisory Meeting 8:15 AM (after morning announcements) 

 

Tues.   Nov. 5  No School - full day staff professional development- Election Day 

 

Fri.   Nov. 8  End Q1 

 

Fri.   Nov. 15  Q1 Report Cards (available online) 

    

Sat.   Nov. 16  Wyandotte Christmas Parade (Band students)  

 

Wed.  Nov. 27  No School – Thanksgiving Recess  

 

Thurs.  Nov. 28  No school – Thanksgiving Recess 

 

Fri.  Nov. 29  No school – Thanksgiving Recess 

 

Mon.  Dec. 2  Return from Thanksgiving Recess 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Mon.  Dec. 2  7th and 8th grade- Winter Band/Orchestra Concert - WMS 7:00 PM 

 

Fri.  Dec. 6  Principal's Advisory Meeting 8:15 AM (after morning announcements) 

 

Wed.   Dec 11  Half- day- District, staff professional development-dismiss at 11:28 AM 
 

Wed.  Dec.11  Vocal Concert grades 6/7/8 - WMS 7:00 PM  

 

Fri.   Dec.13  Q2 Half-way point (Check Parent Portal regularly… NO  

                                                          progress reports are given out since we have Parent Portal) 

  

Mon.  Dec. 23  No school – Holiday Recess (through Jan 3) 

 

Mon.   Jan.6  Return from Holiday Recess 

 

Mon.   Jan. 20  NO SCHOOL - Martin Luther King Day   

 

Fri.  Jan. 24  Half- day- Records Day 

 

Fri.  Jan. 24  End Q2 / End Semester 1 

 

Fri.  Jan. 31  Q2 Report Cards (available online) 

 

Fri.  Feb. 7  Principal's Advisory Meeting 8:15 a.m. (after morning announcements) 

 

Fri.  Feb. 14  Half- day- District, staff professional development-dismiss at 11:28 AM 

 

Mon.   Feb. 17  President’s Day- No School 

 

Thurs.  Feb. 27  7th / 8th grade Band/Orchestra Pre-Spring Concert WMS 7:00 PM 

 

Fri.   Feb 28  Q3 Half-way point (Check Parent Portal regularly… NO  

                                                          progress reports are given out since we have Parent Portal) 

 

Open  TBA  WMS MSVMA Choral Festival (date to be announced) 

 

Thurs.   Mar. 5  Career Day- 8th grade students 

 

Thurs.  Mar. 5  Half day for students (11:28 AM release) - Parent Conferences in the afternoon & evening 

    (Open Forum Procedure… therefore, no appointment necessary) 

 

Fri.  Mar. 6  Principal's Advisory Meeting 8:15 AM. (after morning announcements) 

 

Wed.  Mar. 11  Spring Picture Day 

 

Fri.  Mar. 27  End Q3 

 

Fri.   Apr. 3  Q3 Report Cards (available online) 

 

Fri.  Apr. 3  Begin Spring Break (though Apr 10) 

 

Mon.  Apr. 13  Return from Spring Break 

 

Wed.   Apr. 15  District-wide - Vocal Concert @ RHS 7:00 PM  

 

Thurs.   Apr. 16  Honor Society Induction 7-8:00 PM 

 

Tues.  Apr. 21  Mandatory Parent Meeting - 8th Grade Class Trip 6:30 PM Café  

 

Wed.   Apr. 22  5/6th Grade Band/Orchestra Concert 6:30 PM 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Thurs.   Apr. 30  Half- day- District, staff professional development-dismiss at 11:28 AM 

 

Fri.  May 1  LAST-Principal's Advisory Meeting 8:15 AM (after morning announcements)  

                 Annual Title I Plan Review 

 

Fri.  May 8  Half- day- District, staff professional development-dismiss at 11:28 AM 

  

Fri.   May 8  Q4 Half-way point (Check Parent Portal regularly… NO  

                                                          progress reports are given out since we have Parent Portal) 

 

 

Sun.  May 10  Eighth-grade Class Trip (return May 16) 

 

Thurs.   May 21  8th grade Honors Night 6:30 PM WMS auditorium (6th & 7th grade Honors Breakfast TBD) 

  

Fri.   May 22  7th/8th grade Band/Orchestra Cedar Point Music Festival 

 

Mon.   May 25  NO SCHOOL- Memorial Day 

 

Thurs.   May 28  7th/8th grade Spring Band/Orchestra Concert - WMS auditorium 7:00 PM  

 

Tues.   June 2  RHS Graduation  

 

Wed.   June 3  Vocal Concert grades 6/7/8 - WMS 7:00 PM 

 

Fri.   June 5  Tentative PBIS Q4 Reward (Time TBD) 

 

Open  TBD    Fundraiser Water Park Field Trip  

 

Wed.   June 10  8th grade Memory Dinner 5:30 p.m. -8:30 PM.  (Arnaldo’s in Riverview) 

    * Students must attend a FULL DAY of school to attend dance. 

        

Thurs.  June 11  End Q4  

    Last day of school - Half-day instruction (11:28 AM release) 

    (Report cards will be available online two weeks from last day.) 

 


